RESOLUTION NO. 2025-059



ATTECT

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FARMERS BRANCH, TEXAS, APPROVING A FIRST AMENDED AND RESTATED CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY AND STRATEGIC GOVERNMENT RESOURCES FOR INTERIM FINANCE DIRECTOR SERVICES; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City previously entered into an agreement with Strategic Government Resources ("SGR") to provide Interim Finance Director services for the City; and

WHEREAS, the City Administration recommends approval of an amended and restated agreement with SGR to allow the services to continue during the preparation of the City's FY25-26 annual budget; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Farmers Branch, Texas finds it in the public interest to approve the recommendation of the City Administration and the amended agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FARMERS BRANCH, TEXAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The City Council of the City of Farmers Branch does hereby accept and approve the First Amended and Restated Consulting Service Agreement for Interim Finance Director services between the City of Farmers Branch and Strategic Government Resources, a true and correct copy of which is attached to this Resolution as Exhibit "A."

SECTION 2. The City Council further authorizes the City Manager to execute the Agreement on behalf of the City and, subject to available funding, to execute any amendments or other related instruments.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall become effective immediately from and after its passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF FARMERS BRANCH, TEXAS, THIS 1ST DAY OF APRIL 2025.

ADDDOLLED

ATTEST:	APPROVED:	
Stacy Henderson, City Secretary	Terry Lynne, Mayor	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:		
Whitt Wyatt, City Attorney		